
Washington Adventist (MD) (10-9) -vs- University of Fort Lauderdale (7-11)
01/23/26 at Williams Gymnasium

 
 

 
 
Washington Adventist (MD) 68

University of Fort Lauderdale 65

Date: 01/23/26
Time: 0
Site: Williams Gymnasium
Referees: JoJuan McCorkle, Joshua Bowman, Taylor Simmons

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Washington Adventist (MD) 33 35 68
University of Fort Lauderdale 40 25 65

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Rowe-Perry, Jayden * 27+ 2-6 0-1 5-6 2-2 4 2 2 1 1 1 9
55 Cook, Chase * 12+ 3-6 0-1 3-3 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 9
21 King, Julian * 23+ 3-6 0-1 0-2 0-2 2 2 0 0 1 1 6
0 Brown IV, Joey * 26+ 1-5 0-3 0-1 0-2 2 2 1 3 1 0 2
22 Porter, Lance * 18+ 1-6 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 3 1 1 1 2
1 Perry, Anthony 23+ 4-7 4-6 5-5 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 1 17
2 McGhee, Felix 20+ 3-6 3-6 7-7 0-3 3 1 1 1 0 1 16
10 Samuels, Micah 27+ 2-3 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 1 2 2 2 1 6
12 Stein, Isaiah 18+ 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1
31 Wright, Seth 4+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
11 Quinn, James 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-6 10 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-48 7-20 23-28 8-20 28 12 9 13 6 8 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-24   33.33 % 3-9   33.33 % 14-16   87.50 %
Second Half 11-24   45.83 % 4-11   36.36 % 9-12   75.00 %
Total 19-48   39.6 % 7-20   35.0 % 23-28   82.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 40 Largest Lead: 7 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Kuliev, Vugar * 35+ 6-11 0-2 2-2 2-3 5 3 7 6 0 4 14
2 Pope, Corey * 33+ 3-12 0-0 2-2 3-6 9 2 0 3 3 2 8
10 Berry, Chris * 26+ 3-8 1-3 1-2 1-2 3 3 0 1 0 0 8
1 Body, Adrian * 24+ 3-7 2-6 0-0 2-2 4 4 2 2 1 0 8
20 Lee, George * 18+ 3-5 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 7
21 Reeves, Freddie 16+ 5-10 2-5 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 1 1 1 14
22 Cofer, Jayven 16+ 1-3 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 1 2 1 0 0 3
23 Okafor, Michael 15+ 1-1 0-0 1-4 0-2 2 3 0 0 0 0 3
12 Forbes, Demarcus 10+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
13 Flowers, Gavin 7+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-0 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-59 6-18 9-14 14-23 37 20 12 15 6 7 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-31   48.39 % 4-8   50.00 % 6-8   75.00 %
Second Half 10-28   35.71 % 2-10   20.00 % 3-6   50.00 %
Total 25-59   42.4 % 6-18   33.3 % 9-14   64.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 22 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 12 0



1st Half Box Score
Washington Adventist (MD) 33

University of Fort Lauderdale 40

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Rowe-Perry, Jayden 11+ 0-2 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 1 0 1
55 Cook, Chase 12+ 3-6 0-1 3-3 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 9
21 King, Julian 11+ 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 2

Brown IV, Joey 8+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
22 Porter, Lance 13+ 0-5 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 1 1 1 0
1 Perry, Anthony 8+ 2-3 2-3 3-3 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 9
2 McGhee, Felix 8+ 1-2 1-2 4-4 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 7
10 Samuels, Micah 12+ 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 1 1 1 4
12 Stein, Isaiah 10+ 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
31 Wright, Seth 4+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
11 Quinn, James 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 99 8-24 3-9 14-16 4-9 13 6 4 8 3 5 33
33.3 % 33.3 % 87.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Kuliev, Vugar 15+ 2-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 3 4 0 2 4
2 Pope, Corey 18+ 2-6 0-0 2-2 2-4 6 1 0 2 1 2 6
10 Berry, Chris 9+ 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 4
1 Body, Adrian 8+ 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 1 0 3
20 Lee, George 13+ 3-5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 7
21 Reeves, Freddie 12+ 5-10 2-5 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 1 1 1 14
22 Cofer, Jayven 9+ 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 1
23 Okafor, Michael 4+ 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
12 Forbes, Demarcus 7+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0
13 Flowers, Gavin 5+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-31 4-8 6-8 8-12 20 12 6 9 4 5 40
48.4 % 50.0 % 75.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
Washington Adventist (MD) 35

University of Fort Lauderdale 25

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Rowe-Perry, Jayden 16+ 2-4 0-0 4-4 2-0 2 2 2 1 0 1 8
55 Cook, Chase 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 King, Julian 12+ 2-3 0-1 0-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 4

Brown IV, Joey 17+ 1-5 0-3 0-1 0-2 2 0 0 3 1 0 2
22 Porter, Lance 5+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
1 Perry, Anthony 15+ 2-4 2-3 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 8
2 McGhee, Felix 12+ 2-4 2-4 3-3 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 1 9
10 Samuels, Micah 15+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 1 0 2
12 Stein, Isaiah 8+ 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
31 Wright, Seth 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Quinn, James 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-24 4-11 9-12 4-11 15 6 5 5 3 3 35
45.8 % 36.4 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Kuliev, Vugar 20 4-8 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 1 4 2 0 2 10
2 Pope, Corey 15+ 1-6 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 2 0 2
10 Berry, Chris 17+ 1-5 1-3 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 4
1 Body, Adrian 16+ 2-6 1-5 0-0 2-1 3 2 2 1 0 0 5
20 Lee, George 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
21 Reeves, Freddie 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Cofer, Jayven 7+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
23 Okafor, Michael 12+ 1-1 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
12 Forbes, Demarcus 3+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Flowers, Gavin 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-28 2-10 3-6 6-11 17 8 6 6 2 2 25
35.7 % 20.0 % 50.0 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Washington Adventist (MD) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: University of Fort Lauderdale
19:37 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by LEE,GEORGE

GOOD LAYUP by COOK,CHASE 19:16 2-2
18:47 TURNOVER  by KULIEV,VUGAR

STEAL  by PORTER,LANCE 18:47
TURNOVER  by COOK,CHASE 18:42

18:31 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BERRY,CHRIS
-- ASSIST  by KULIEV,VUGAR

MISS JUMPER by KING,JULIAN 18:18
-- REBOUND DEF by BODY,ADRIAN

18:06 MISS LAYUP by POPE,COREY
BLOCK  by PORTER,LANCE 18:06

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
17:51 2-7 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by BODY,ADRIAN

-- ASSIST  by KULIEV,VUGAR
MISS LAYUP by PORTER,LANCE 17:20

-- REBOUND DEF by POPE,COREY
17:06 MISS 3PTR by KULIEV,VUGAR

-- REBOUND OFF by KULIEV,VUGAR
16:45 2-10 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by LEE,GEORGE

MISS  by KING,JULIAN 16:20
-- REBOUND DEF by BERRY,CHRIS

16:14 2-12 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by KULIEV,VUGAR(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by COOK,CHASE 15:46

15:46 BLOCK  by BODY,ADRIAN
-- REBOUND DEF by KULIEV,VUGAR

15:37 MISS LAYUP by POPE,COREY
-- REBOUND OFF by POPE,COREY

15:33 2-14 H 12 GOOD TIPIN by POPE,COREY
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:33
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:33
MISS JUMPER by PORTER,LANCE 15:18

-- REBOUND DEF by KULIEV,VUGAR
15:12 TURNOVER  by KULIEV,VUGAR

SUB OUT by ROWE-PERRY,JAYDEN 15:12
SUB OUT by KING,JULIAN 15:12
SUB OUT by PORTER,LANCE 15:12
SUB IN by PERRY,ANTHONY 15:12
SUB IN by SAMUELS,MICAH 15:12
SUB IN by STEIN,ISAIAH 15:12

14:48 FOUL  by BODY,ADRIAN
14:48 SUB OUT by BODY,ADRIAN
14:48 SUB OUT by BERRY,CHRIS
14:48 SUB IN by REEVES,FREDDIE
14:48 SUB IN by COFER,JAYVEN

GOOD LAYUP by COOK,CHASE 14:35 4-14 H 10
14:25 MISS LAYUP by LEE,GEORGE

-- REBOUND OFF by POPE,COREY
14:20 MISS JUMPER by POPE,COREY

REBOUND DEF by COOK,CHASE --
TURNOVER  by COOK,CHASE 14:16

14:16 STEAL  by POPE,COREY
14:09 MISS 3PTR by REEVES,FREDDIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
14:06 SUB OUT by LEE,GEORGE
14:06 SUB IN by OKAFOR,MICHAEL

MISS 3PTR by PERRY,ANTHONY 13:53
-- REBOUND DEF by OKAFOR,MICHAEL

13:25 TURNOVER  by POPE,COREY



STEAL  by PERRY,ANTHONY 13:25
13:21 FOUL  by KULIEV,VUGAR

GOOD FT by SAMUELS,MICAH(fastbreak) 13:21 5-14 H 9
GOOD FT by SAMUELS,MICAH(fastbreak) 13:21 6-14 H 8
FOUL  by BROWN IV,JOEY 13:05

13:05 MISS FT by COFER,JAYVEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by BROWN IV,JOEY 13:05
SUB IN by ROWE-PERRY,JAYDEN 13:05

13:05 SUB OUT by POPE,COREY
13:05 SUB OUT by KULIEV,VUGAR
13:05 SUB IN by BODY,ADRIAN
13:05 SUB IN by BERRY,CHRIS
13:05 6-15 H 9 GOOD FT by COFER,JAYVEN

MISS JUMPER by COOK,CHASE 12:46
12:46 BLOCK  by REEVES,FREDDIE

-- REBOUND DEF by COFER,JAYVEN
12:30 MISS JUMPER by BERRY,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by ROWE-PERRY,JAYDEN --
12:19 FOUL  by BODY,ADRIAN

GOOD FT by PERRY,ANTHONY 12:19 7-15 H 8
GOOD FT by PERRY,ANTHONY 12:19 8-15 H 7

11:54 TURNOVER  by BODY,ADRIAN
STEAL  by SAMUELS,MICAH 11:54

11:51 FOUL  by BERRY,CHRIS
MISS FT by ROWE-PERRY,JAYDEN(fastbreak) 11:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

11:51 SUB OUT by BODY,ADRIAN
11:51 SUB OUT by REEVES,FREDDIE
11:51 SUB OUT by COFER,JAYVEN
11:51 SUB OUT by OKAFOR,MICHAEL
11:51 SUB IN by POPE,COREY
11:51 SUB IN by KULIEV,VUGAR
11:51 SUB IN by FLOWERS,GAVIN
11:51 SUB IN by LEE,GEORGE

GOOD FT by ROWE-PERRY,JAYDEN(fastbreak) 11:51 9-15 H 6
11:20 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by ROWE-PERRY,JAYDEN 11:06
-- REBOUND DEF by POPE,COREY

10:59 MISS LAYUP by FLOWERS,GAVIN
BLOCK  by ROWE-PERRY,JAYDEN 10:59

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
10:49 9-17 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by LEE,GEORGE
10:34 FOUL  by BERRY,CHRIS

GOOD FT by COOK,CHASE 10:34 10-17 H 7
10:34 SUB OUT by BERRY,CHRIS
10:34 SUB IN by FORBES,DEMARCUS

SUB OUT by ROWE-PERRY,JAYDEN 10:34
SUB IN by BROWN IV,JOEY 10:34
GOOD FT by COOK,CHASE 10:34 11-17 H 6
SUB OUT by COOK,CHASE 10:34
SUB IN by QUINN,JAMES 10:34

10:11 11-19 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by KULIEV,VUGAR
GOOD 3PTR by PERRY,ANTHONY 09:52 14-19 H 5
ASSIST  by BROWN IV,JOEY --

09:52 FOUL  by LEE,GEORGE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:52

09:52 SUB OUT by LEE,GEORGE
09:52 SUB IN by REEVES,FREDDIE

GOOD FT by PERRY,ANTHONY 09:52 15-19 H 4
09:31 15-22 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by REEVES,FREDDIE

-- ASSIST  by FORBES,DEMARCUS



MISS 3PTR by SAMUELS,MICAH 09:12
-- REBOUND DEF by POPE,COREY

FOUL  by BROWN IV,JOEY 09:00
SUB OUT by BROWN IV,JOEY 09:00
SUB OUT by PERRY,ANTHONY 09:00
SUB IN by PORTER,LANCE 09:00
SUB IN by COOK,CHASE 09:00

08:52 TURNOVER  by KULIEV,VUGAR
STEAL  by STEIN,ISAIAH 08:52

08:48 FOUL  by FORBES,DEMARCUS
MISS FT by STEIN,ISAIAH(fastbreak) 08:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by SAMUELS,MICAH 08:48
SUB OUT by QUINN,JAMES 08:48
SUB IN by MCGHEE,FELIX 08:48
SUB IN by WRIGHT,SETH 08:48
GOOD FT by STEIN,ISAIAH(fastbreak) 08:48 16-22 H 6

08:28 MISS JUMPER by POPE,COREY
-- REBOUND OFF by REEVES,FREDDIE

08:24 16-24 H 8 GOOD TIPIN by REEVES,FREDDIE
MISS LAYUP by COOK,CHASE 08:10
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by PORTER,LANCE 07:54
REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,SETH --
MISS LAYUP by WRIGHT,SETH 07:50

-- REBOUND DEF by FLOWERS,GAVIN
07:26 16-26 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by REEVES,FREDDIE

MISS LAYUP by PORTER,LANCE 07:19
07:19 BLOCK  by FORBES,DEMARCUS

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
07:19 SUB OUT by FORBES,DEMARCUS
07:19 SUB IN by COFER,JAYVEN

GOOD LAYUP by COOK,CHASE 07:05 18-26 H 8
07:05 FOUL  by COFER,JAYVEN
07:05 SUB OUT by FLOWERS,GAVIN
07:05 SUB IN by LEE,GEORGE

SUB OUT by STEIN,ISAIAH 07:05
SUB IN by KING,JULIAN 07:05
GOOD FT by COOK,CHASE 07:05 19-26 H 7
FOUL  by WRIGHT,SETH 06:48

06:48 19-27 H 8 GOOD FT by POPE,COREY
06:48 19-28 H 9 GOOD FT by POPE,COREY

TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:37
06:21 MISS JUMPER by REEVES,FREDDIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by PORTER,LANCE 06:05

06:05 STEAL  by REEVES,FREDDIE
06:05 FOUL  by REEVES,FREDDIE
06:05 TURNOVER  by REEVES,FREDDIE

SUB OUT by COOK,CHASE 06:05
SUB IN by SAMUELS,MICAH 06:05
TURNOVER  by MCGHEE,FELIX 05:54

05:54 STEAL  by POPE,COREY
05:50 MISS LAYUP by COFER,JAYVEN

BLOCK  by SAMUELS,MICAH 05:50
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

05:46 19-31 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by REEVES,FREDDIE(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by COFER,JAYVEN

TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,SETH 05:36
05:36 STEAL  by KULIEV,VUGAR
05:23 MISS LAYUP by LEE,GEORGE

REBOUND DEF by PORTER,LANCE --



TURNOVER  by SAMUELS,MICAH 05:18
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,SETH 05:18
SUB IN by ROWE-PERRY,JAYDEN 05:18

05:18 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:18

05:01 FOUL  by POPE,COREY
05:01 TURNOVER  by POPE,COREY
05:00 FOUL  by KULIEV,VUGAR

GOOD FT by MCGHEE,FELIX 05:00 20-31 H 11
05:00 SUB OUT by KULIEV,VUGAR
05:00 SUB IN by FORBES,DEMARCUS

GOOD FT by MCGHEE,FELIX 05:00 21-31 H 10
04:42 MISS LAYUP by REEVES,FREDDIE

REBOUND DEF by PORTER,LANCE --
GOOD LAYUP by SAMUELS,MICAH 04:31 23-31 H 8
ASSIST  by PORTER,LANCE --
FOUL  by PORTER,LANCE 04:14

04:14 23-32 H 9 GOOD FT by REEVES,FREDDIE
04:14 23-33 H 10 GOOD FT by REEVES,FREDDIE

GOOD DUNK by KING,JULIAN 04:05 25-33 H 8
ASSIST  by SAMUELS,MICAH --

03:45 25-35 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by POPE,COREY
-- ASSIST  by COFER,JAYVEN

MISS LAYUP by ROWE-PERRY,JAYDEN 03:37
03:37 BLOCK  by POPE,COREY

-- REBOUND DEF by POPE,COREY
03:18 MISS 3PTR by REEVES,FREDDIE

REBOUND DEF by ROWE-PERRY,JAYDEN --
MISS 3PTR by PORTER,LANCE 03:04

-- REBOUND DEF by FORBES,DEMARCUS
02:36 25-37 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by REEVES,FREDDIE

GOOD 3PTR by MCGHEE,FELIX 02:18 28-37 H 9
ASSIST  by PORTER,LANCE --
FOUL  by KING,JULIAN 01:57
SUB OUT by ROWE-PERRY,JAYDEN 01:57
SUB IN by PERRY,ANTHONY 01:57

01:40 MISS LAYUP by COFER,JAYVEN
REBOUND DEF by KING,JULIAN --
MISS 3PTR by MCGHEE,FELIX 01:32
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:31 SUB OUT by POPE,COREY
01:31 SUB OUT by FORBES,DEMARCUS
01:31 SUB OUT by LEE,GEORGE
01:31 SUB OUT by COFER,JAYVEN
01:31 SUB IN by BODY,ADRIAN
01:31 SUB IN by KULIEV,VUGAR
01:31 SUB IN by BERRY,CHRIS
01:31 SUB IN by OKAFOR,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by KING,JULIAN 01:31
SUB IN by STEIN,ISAIAH 01:31
GOOD 3PTR by PERRY,ANTHONY 01:25 31-37 H 6

01:07 MISS 3PTR by REEVES,FREDDIE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

01:05 SUB OUT by REEVES,FREDDIE
01:05 SUB IN by POPE,COREY

FOUL  by PORTER,LANCE 00:59
00:59 31-38 H 7 GOOD FT by OKAFOR,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by PORTER,LANCE 00:59
SUB IN by KING,JULIAN 00:59

00:57 MISS FT by OKAFOR,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by SAMUELS,MICAH --
TURNOVER  by PERRY,ANTHONY 00:51



00:51 STEAL  by KULIEV,VUGAR
00:47 31-40 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by BERRY,CHRIS

-- ASSIST  by KULIEV,VUGAR
00:25 FOUL  by OKAFOR,MICHAEL

GOOD FT by MCGHEE,FELIX 00:25 32-40 H 8
GOOD FT by MCGHEE,FELIX 00:25 33-40 H 7
SUB OUT by MCGHEE,FELIX 00:25
SUB IN by ROWE-PERRY,JAYDEN 00:25

00:00 TURNOVER  by KULIEV,VUGAR
STEAL  by KING,JULIAN 00:00

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Washington Adventist (MD) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: University of Fort Lauderdale
20:00 SUB OUT by OKAFOR,MICHAEL
20:00 SUB IN by LEE,GEORGE

SUB OUT by PERRY,ANTHONY 20:00
SUB OUT by STEIN,ISAIAH 20:00
SUB IN by BROWN IV,JOEY 20:00
SUB IN by PORTER,LANCE 20:00
GOOD LAYUP by SAMUELS,MICAH 19:40 35-40 H 5
FOUL  by KING,JULIAN 19:15

19:10 MISS LAYUP by POPE,COREY
REBOUND DEF by KING,JULIAN --
GOOD LAYUP by PORTER,LANCE 18:49 37-40 H 3

18:18 MISS 3PTR by BODY,ADRIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by KULIEV,VUGAR

18:18 FOUL  by BODY,ADRIAN
18:18 TURNOVER  by BODY,ADRIAN
18:18 SUB OUT by LEE,GEORGE
18:18 SUB IN by OKAFOR,MICHAEL

TURNOVER  by SAMUELS,MICAH 18:07
17:44 TURNOVER  by KULIEV,VUGAR

GOOD DUNK by KING,JULIAN(fastbreak) 17:41 39-40 H 1
ASSIST  by SAMUELS,MICAH --

17:18 MISS JUMPER by BERRY,CHRIS
-- REBOUND OFF by BODY,ADRIAN

16:55 MISS JUMPER by POPE,COREY
REBOUND DEF by BROWN IV,JOEY --
TURNOVER  by BROWN IV,JOEY 16:49

16:49 STEAL  by KULIEV,VUGAR
16:47 MISS LAYUP by KULIEV,VUGAR

BLOCK  by SAMUELS,MICAH 16:47
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

16:47 SUB OUT by OKAFOR,MICHAEL
16:47 SUB IN by FLOWERS,GAVIN

FOUL  by ROWE-PERRY,JAYDEN 16:38
16:35 39-42 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by KULIEV,VUGAR

-- ASSIST  by BODY,ADRIAN
GOOD JUMPER by KING,JULIAN 16:26 41-42 H 1
ASSIST  by PORTER,LANCE --

15:58 TURNOVER  by KULIEV,VUGAR
STEAL  by ROWE-PERRY,JAYDEN 15:58
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN IV,JOEY 15:46 43-42 V 1

15:33 MISS LAYUP by POPE,COREY
REBOUND DEF by BROWN IV,JOEY --
TURNOVER  by ROWE-PERRY,JAYDEN 15:28

15:28 SUB OUT by POPE,COREY
15:28 SUB IN by COFER,JAYVEN

SUB OUT by PORTER,LANCE 15:28
SUB IN by PERRY,ANTHONY 15:28



15:02 FOUL  by BERRY,CHRIS
15:02 TURNOVER  by BERRY,CHRIS

MISS 3PTR by BROWN IV,JOEY 14:47
-- REBOUND DEF by COFER,JAYVEN

14:39 MISS LAYUP by KULIEV,VUGAR
BLOCK  by BROWN IV,JOEY 14:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:39

14:39 SUB OUT by FLOWERS,GAVIN
14:39 SUB IN by OKAFOR,MICHAEL

MISS 3PTR by KING,JULIAN 14:19
-- REBOUND DEF by BODY,ADRIAN

14:01 43-44 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by COFER,JAYVEN
-- ASSIST  by KULIEV,VUGAR

13:30 FOUL  by OKAFOR,MICHAEL
GOOD FT by ROWE-PERRY,JAYDEN 13:30 44-44
GOOD FT by ROWE-PERRY,JAYDEN 13:30 45-44 V 1

13:00 45-47 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by BODY,ADRIAN
-- ASSIST  by KULIEV,VUGAR

MISS 3PTR by BROWN IV,JOEY 12:41
-- REBOUND DEF by COFER,JAYVEN

FOUL  by ROWE-PERRY,JAYDEN 12:22
12:22 MISS FT by BERRY,CHRIS

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by BROWN IV,JOEY 12:22
SUB IN by MCGHEE,FELIX 12:22

12:22 45-48 H 3 GOOD FT by BERRY,CHRIS
12:08 FOUL  by BODY,ADRIAN

MISS FT by KING,JULIAN 12:08
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

12:08 SUB OUT by BODY,ADRIAN
12:08 SUB IN by REEVES,FREDDIE

MISS FT by KING,JULIAN 12:06
-- REBOUND DEF by BERRY,CHRIS

11:45 TURNOVER  by COFER,JAYVEN
STEAL  by MCGHEE,FELIX 11:45
GOOD LAYUP by ROWE-PERRY,JAYDEN(fastbreak) 11:40 47-48 H 1
ASSIST  by MCGHEE,FELIX --

11:13 MISS  by KULIEV,VUGAR
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

11:13 SUB OUT by BERRY,CHRIS
11:13 SUB OUT by OKAFOR,MICHAEL
11:13 SUB IN by POPE,COREY
11:13 SUB IN by FORBES,DEMARCUS

SUB OUT by KING,JULIAN 11:13
SUB IN by STEIN,ISAIAH 11:13
GOOD 3PTR by MCGHEE,FELIX 10:56 50-48 V 2
ASSIST  by ROWE-PERRY,JAYDEN --

10:25 50-50 GOOD LAYUP by KULIEV,VUGAR
MISS 3PTR by MCGHEE,FELIX 10:11

-- REBOUND DEF by FORBES,DEMARCUS
10:00 50-52 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by KULIEV,VUGAR
09:58 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:58
MISS JUMPER by ROWE-PERRY,JAYDEN 09:40

09:40 BLOCK  by POPE,COREY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:40
SUB OUT by STEIN,ISAIAH 09:40
SUB IN by BROWN IV,JOEY 09:40
SUB OUT by ROWE-PERRY,JAYDEN 09:40
SUB IN by STEIN,ISAIAH 09:40



GOOD 3PTR by MCGHEE,FELIX 09:36 53-52 V 1
SUB OUT by SAMUELS,MICAH 09:31
SUB IN by ROWE-PERRY,JAYDEN 09:31

09:10 MISS 3PTR by KULIEV,VUGAR
REBOUND DEF by MCGHEE,FELIX --
GOOD 3PTR by PERRY,ANTHONY 09:01 56-52 V 4
ASSIST  by ROWE-PERRY,JAYDEN --

08:47 MISS 3PTR by FORBES,DEMARCUS
REBOUND DEF by MCGHEE,FELIX --
MISS 3PTR by BROWN IV,JOEY 08:27
REBOUND OFF by PERRY,ANTHONY --

08:21 SUB OUT by FORBES,DEMARCUS
08:21 SUB OUT by REEVES,FREDDIE
08:21 SUB OUT by COFER,JAYVEN
08:21 SUB IN by BODY,ADRIAN
08:21 SUB IN by BERRY,CHRIS
08:21 SUB IN by LEE,GEORGE

GOOD LAYUP by ROWE-PERRY,JAYDEN 08:03 58-52 V 6
07:34 TURNOVER  by POPE,COREY

STEAL  by STEIN,ISAIAH 07:34
MISS LAYUP by ROWE-PERRY,JAYDEN 07:26

-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,GEORGE
07:12 58-54 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by KULIEV,VUGAR

MISS 3PTR by PERRY,ANTHONY 06:53
-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,GEORGE

06:47 MISS 3PTR by BERRY,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by MCGHEE,FELIX --

06:37 FOUL  by POPE,COREY
GOOD FT by MCGHEE,FELIX 06:37 59-54 V 5
GOOD FT by MCGHEE,FELIX 06:37 60-54 V 6

06:37 SUB OUT by POPE,COREY
06:37 SUB IN by OKAFOR,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by ROWE-PERRY,JAYDEN 06:37
SUB IN by SAMUELS,MICAH 06:37
GOOD FT by MCGHEE,FELIX 06:37 61-54 V 7

06:23 MISS 3PTR by BODY,ADRIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by BERRY,CHRIS

FOUL  by MCGHEE,FELIX 06:10
06:10 61-55 V 6 GOOD FT by KULIEV,VUGAR
06:10 61-56 V 5 GOOD FT by KULIEV,VUGAR

MISS LAYUP by STEIN,ISAIAH 05:55
-- REBOUND DEF by KULIEV,VUGAR

05:48 MISS LAYUP by BERRY,CHRIS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

05:36 FOUL  by LEE,GEORGE
GOOD FT by PERRY,ANTHONY 05:36 62-56 V 6
GOOD FT by PERRY,ANTHONY 05:36 63-56 V 7

05:35 SUB OUT by LEE,GEORGE
05:35 SUB IN by POPE,COREY
05:16 63-59 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by BERRY,CHRIS

-- ASSIST  by KULIEV,VUGAR
GOOD 3PTR by PERRY,ANTHONY 04:47 66-59 V 7
FOUL  by PERRY,ANTHONY 04:19
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:19

04:19 MISS FT by OKAFOR,MICHAEL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:17 MISS FT by OKAFOR,MICHAEL
-- REBOUND OFF by BODY,ADRIAN

FOUL  by SAMUELS,MICAH 04:16
03:53 MISS JUMPER by POPE,COREY

REBOUND DEF by SAMUELS,MICAH --
TURNOVER  by BROWN IV,JOEY 03:48



03:44 66-61 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by OKAFOR,MICHAEL
-- ASSIST  by BODY,ADRIAN

MISS LAYUP by STEIN,ISAIAH 03:12
-- REBOUND DEF by POPE,COREY

02:56 MISS 3PTR by BERRY,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by SAMUELS,MICAH 02:53
SUB OUT by STEIN,ISAIAH 02:53
SUB IN by ROWE-PERRY,JAYDEN 02:53
SUB IN by KING,JULIAN 02:53
MISS 3PTR by MCGHEE,FELIX 02:25
REBOUND OFF by ROWE-PERRY,JAYDEN --
MISS JUMPER by BROWN IV,JOEY 02:08

02:08 BLOCK  by POPE,COREY
-- REBOUND DEF by OKAFOR,MICHAEL

01:43 MISS  by POPE,COREY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

01:43 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER  by BROWN IV,JOEY 01:22

01:22 STEAL  by KULIEV,VUGAR
01:17 66-63 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by BODY,ADRIAN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by KULIEV,VUGAR
MISS LAYUP by PERRY,ANTHONY 00:49

-- REBOUND DEF by POPE,COREY
SUB OUT by MCGHEE,FELIX 00:38
SUB IN by SAMUELS,MICAH 00:38

00:24 MISS 3PTR by BODY,ADRIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by POPE,COREY

00:22 66-65 V 1 GOOD TIPIN by POPE,COREY
00:22 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:14 FOUL  by KULIEV,VUGAR

SUB OUT by PERRY,ANTHONY 00:14
SUB IN by PORTER,LANCE 00:14
MISS FT by BROWN IV,JOEY(fastbreak) 00:12
REBOUND OFF by ROWE-PERRY,JAYDEN --

00:11 FOUL  by OKAFOR,MICHAEL
GOOD FT by ROWE-PERRY,JAYDEN 00:11 67-65 V 2
GOOD FT by ROWE-PERRY,JAYDEN 00:11 68-65 V 3

00:00 MISS 3PTR by BODY,ADRIAN
BLOCK  by KING,JULIAN 00:00
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --


